

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20059

Date sent

20/05/2019

Subject

Locum and Doctor Spend & Recruitment

Details of enquiry

1. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the locum agency doctor spend for the last financial year?
Please break this down in to specialty and grades
2. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the permanent doctor vacancies across the trust? Please break this down into specialty and grades
3. Please could you confirm how many agency locums are currently in post on long term agency contracts? In the last 6 months and year
4. Please could you provide how much the trust have paid to agencies for introductory fees?
5. Please provide details of any overseas recruitment campaigns that the trust have taken part in for the recruitment of doctors?

Response Sent

1. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the locum agency doctor spend for the last financial year?
Please break this down in to specialty and grades
[2018/19 £15,840](#)
2. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the permanent doctor vacancies across the trust? Please break this down into specialty and grades
[There are no permanent doctor vacancies at this Trust.](#)
3. Please could you confirm how many agency locums are currently in post on long term agency contracts? In the last 6 months and year
[There are no agency locums holding long term engagements.](#)
4. Please could you provide how much the trust have paid to agencies for introductory fees?
[The Trust has not paid any introductory fees to agencies.](#)
5. Please provide details of any overseas recruitment campaigns that the trust have taken part in for the recruitment of doctors?
[This Trust has not used overseas campaigns to recruit doctors.](#)